

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 841/2023

CHINGNUNNIANG & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 25-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanbha Rumnong Giri, Adv.
Mr. M.f. Philip, Adv.
Ms. Lija Merin John, Adv.
Ms. Shahrukh Alam, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Justice Shaw, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR
Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the Writ Petition on 1 September 2023 along with Diary No 19206 of 2023.
- 2 Ms Purnima Krishna, Advocate-on-Record instructing Mr Huzefa Ahmedi, senior counsel is permitted serve a copy of the Writ Petition together with the note of submissions which he proposes to file with the office of the Solicitor General of India and the Advocate-General for the State of Manipur.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)